
The following candidates have been selected PROVISIONALLY for admission in M.Phar1nacy 

(Pharmaceutics) for the academic session 2024-25 subject to the verification of original documents as per 

the requirements given in Handbook of Information � 2024 (HBI-24). 

Sr. 

The selected candidates are required to visit Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences, K.U.K in 

person along with all original documents for verification of same from 12.07.2024 to 13.07.2024 (9:00 

am to 5:00 pm). The candidates, whose final year/semester examination is not declared yet, are required 

to submit an undertaking (as per Annexure XIX available in HBI-24) that he/she will submit the proof of 

passing final year/semester examination by the stipulated date mentioned in the HBI-24 failing which 

his/her provisional admission will be cancelled ab-initio and no fee will be refunded. 

No 

If a candidate is admitted on the basis of the information submitted by him/her, which is found to 

be incorrect or false or incomplete or modified at a later stage, or any misinterpretation/concealment of 

facts/errors/omissions/alterations is found, then his/her admission will be cancelled and all fees and other 

dues paid by him/her shall be forfeited. 

1. 

KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY, KURUKSHETRA 

[Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956] 
(A++ Grade, NAAC Accredited) 

After successfully verification of documents, the candidate can deposit the fee till 73.07.2024 

(upto 23:59 hrs.). The candidate will deposit the fee in online mode only through the University 

Admission Portal using their own login ID and password. To login in the profile, click on the link: 

https://iums.kuk.ac.in/anon applRegistrationPage.htm. The fee deposited on any other portal will 

not be considered. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

Application No. 

UD/Pharmacy 
(Pharmaceutics) 
24/1057 

Institute of Pharnaceutical Sciences, K.U.K 

M. Pharmacy (Pharmaceutics) 

Pharmaceutics)/ 
24/1031 

UD/Pharmacy( 24510096 

Pharmaceutics)/ 
24/1092 

Roll No. 
(in case of 
Entrance) 

UD/Pharmacy( 
Pharmaceutics)/ 
24/1032 

SESSION 2024-25 

24510018 

Name 

Merit list-I 

Anup 
Singh 

UD/Pharmacy( 24510132 Siya 

Priyanshi 
Devi 

24510009 Akshit 

Father's/Mothe 
r's Name 

Jitender 
Kumar 

Sunil Kumar 

MadanLal 

Naurti Ram 

Admitted 

Category 

AIC-I 

AIC-2 

HGC-1 

HGC-2 

Merit 
Points 

56 

54 

54 

54 

Remarks 

if any 



5. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

UD 
Pharmacy(Phar 
maceutics)/24/1 
096 
UD 
Pharmacy(Phar 

maceutics) 24/1 
103 

UD 
Pharmacy(Phar 
maceutics)/24/1 
020 

UD 

Pharmacy (Phar 
maceutics)/24/1 
0S2 

Date: 

UD 

(Pharmaceutics) 
24/1046 

UD/ 
Pharmacy(Phar 
maceutics)/24/1 
097 

UD 
Pharmacy(Phar 
maceutics)/24/1 
071 
UD 

Pharmacy (Phar 
maceutics)/24/1 
081 

2451006l 

24510137 

24510138 

24510101 

24510062 

24510075 

24510004 

Kashish 

Sharma 

Suhani 

Sumit 
Kumar 

Raghav 

Sahil 

Mukul 
Kumar 

Abhishek 
Kumar 

Pramod Kumar 

Mohan Lal 

Jarnail Singh 

Rattan Lal 

Mukesh 

Vijay Kumar 

Jai Singh 

24510124 Sourabh Rajesh 

HGC-3 

HGC-4 

SC 

SC-D 

BCA-1 

BCA-2 

BCB 

EWS(HGC) 

52 

50 

28 

44 

50 

42 

50 

44 

It is the responsibility of the candidate to regularly visit the University Admission Portal 

(https://iums.kuk.ac. in/anon admissionHome.htm) for information and updates, in this regard no separate 

communication will be made. 

Chairperson/ 

GPAT 
qualified 

(Signature with stamp) 
DIRECTOR, 
Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences 
Kurukshetra University 
KURUKSHETRA-136119. 
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