KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY, KURUKSHETRA

[Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956] (A++ Grade, NAAC Accredited)

> Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences, K.U.K M. Pharmacy (Pharmaceutics)

> > Merit list-I

SESSION 2024-25

The following candidates have been selected PROVISIONALLY for admission in M.Pharmacy (Pharmaceutics) for the academic session 2024-25 subject to the verification of original documents as per the requirements given in Handbook of Information – 2024 (HBI-24).

The selected candidates are required to visit *Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences, K.U.K* in person along with all original documents for verification of same from *12.07.2024* to *13.07.2024* (9:00 am to 5:00 pm). The candidates, whose final year/semester examination is not declared yet, are required to submit an undertaking (as per Annexure XIX available in HBI-24) that he/she will submit the proof of passing final year/semester examination by the stipulated date mentioned in the HBI-24 failing which his/her provisional admission will be cancelled ab-initio and no fee will be refunded.

If a candidate is admitted on the basis of the information submitted by him/her, which is found to be incorrect or false or incomplete or modified at a later stage, or any misinterpretation/concealment of facts/errors/omissions/alterations is found, then his/her admission will be cancelled and all fees and other dues paid by him/her shall be forfeited.

After successfully verification of documents, the candidate can deposit the fee till 13.07.2024 (upto 23:59 hrs.). The candidate will deposit the fee in online mode only through the University Admission Portal using their own login ID and password. To login in the profile, click on the link: <u>https://iums.kuk.ac.in/anon_applRegistrationPage.htm</u>. The fee deposited on any other portal will not be considered.

Sr. No	Application No.	Roll No. (in case of Entrance)	Name	Father's/Mothe r's Name	Admitted Category	Merit Points	Remarks if any
1.	UD/Pharmacy (Pharmaceutics) /24/1057	24510018	Anup Singh	Jitender Kumar	AIC-1	56	
2.	UD/Pharmacy(Pharmaceutics)/ 24/1031	24510096	Priyanshi Devi	Sunil Kumar	AIC-2	54	
3.	UD/Pharmacy(<i>Pharmaceutics)/</i> 24/1092	24510132	Siya	MadanLal	HGC-1	54	
4.	UD/Pharmacy(Pharmaceutics)/ 24/1032	24510009	Akshit	Naurti Ram	HGC-2	54	

5.	UD/ Pharmacy(Phar maceutics)/24/1 096	24510061	Kashish Sharma	Pramod Kumar	HGC-3	52	
6.	UD/ Pharmacy(Phar maceutics)/24/1 103	24510137	Suhani	Mohan Lal	HGC-4	50	601 T
7.	UD/ Pharmacy(Phar maceutics)/24/1 020	24510138	Sumit Kumar	Jarnail Singh	SC	28	GPAT qualified
8.	UD/ Pharmacy(Phar maceutics)/24/1 082	24510101	Raghav	Rattan Lal	SC-D	44	
9.	UD/ (Pharmaceutics) /24/1046	24510062	Sahil	Mukesh	BCA-1	50	
10.	UD/ Pharmacy(Phar maceutics)/24/1 097	24510075	Mukul Kumar	Vijay Kumar	BCA-2	42	
11.	UD/ Pharmacy(Phar maceutics)/24/1 071	24510004	Abhishek Kumar	Jai Singh	ВСВ	50	
12.	UD/ Pharmacy(Phar maceutics)/24/1 081	24510124	Sourabh	Rajesh	EWS(HGC)	44	

It is the responsibility of the candidate to regularly visit the University Admission Portal (<u>https://iums.kuk.ac.in/anon_admissionHome.htm</u>) for information and updates, in this regard no separate communication will be made.

At VIATE

Date:

Jullim

11/07/24

Chairperson/Directo

(Signature with stamp) DIRECTOR, Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences Kurukshetra University KURUKSHETRA-136119.